Year

SCC vs

Sport

. SCC in State Championship Games

Class Teams/Result

1995
1996
2000
2001
2001
2002
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2021
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Field Hockey
Football
Baseball

Boys Ice Hockey
Softball

Baseball

Boys Ice Hockey
Boys Ice Hockey
Boys Ice Hockey
Football

Softball

Boys Ice Hockey
Baseball

Boys Lacrosse
Girls Basketball
Boys Ice Hockey
Boys Basketball
Boys Ice Hockey
Girls Soccer
Girls Ice Hockey
Boys Ice Hockey
Football

Girls Ice Hockey
Girls Tennis
Girls Tennis
Softball

Girls Tennis
Baseball

Girls Basketball
Girls Lacrosse
Field Hockey
Boys Ice Hockey
Girls Basketball
Boys Ice Hockey
Girls Tennis
Field Hockey
Girls Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Ice Hockey
Boys Lacrosse
Girls Basketball
Boys Ice Hockey

L
LL

rr—cCc - =—-—rr -
— —

Amity Regional defeated Branford, 1-0
Cheshire defeated Hamden, 16-14
Notre Dame defeated Cheshire, 4-0
Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 8-0
Daniel Hand defeated Lyman Hall, 4-2
Lyman Hall defeated East Haven, 5-2
Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-1
North Haven defeated Daniel Hand, 3-1
Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 4-1
Daniel Hand defeated Hillhouse, 34-0
Mercy defeated Amity Regional, 4-1
Hamden defeated Fairfield Prep, 6-5
Sheehan defeated Notre Dame, 9-4
Cheshire defeated Fairfield Prep, 9-8
Career defeated Mercy, 39-37

Cheshire defeated Guilford, 3-1
Hillhouse defeated Fairfield Prep, 52-42
Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-2
Guilford defeated Branford, 2-0
Simsbury defeated Guilford, 3-1

Daniel Hand defeated Amity Regional, 5-4

LL small Xavier defeated Shelton, 28-27, in OT

=TT rggggTr=gsssrgE g

=
—

Simsbury/East Catholic/G/SW co-op 2-2 tie
Lauralton Hall defeated Guilford, 6-1
Lauralton Hall defeated Daniel Hand, 5-2
Cheshire defeated Amity Regional, 5-0
Daniel Hand defeated Guilford, 5-2

Foran defeated North Haven, 8-2

East Haven defeated Career, 49-47

Branford defeated Daniel Hand, 11-8
Guilford defeated Sacred Heart Academy, 3-1
Lyman Hall defeated Sheehan, 6-2

Hillhouse defeated Daniel Hand, 39-34
Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 5-2
Daniel Hand defeated Lauralton Hall, 6-1
Guilford defeated Daniel Hand, 3-2
Mercy/Sacred Heart Academy play to 0-0 tie
Cheshire defeated Xavier, 3-1

Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-0
Cheshire defeated Daniel Hand, 18-3
Hamden defeated Sacred Heart Academy, 46-40
Cheshire defeated East Haven co-op, 6-3



42 games in 12 different sports

Ice Hockey (12), Baseball (4), Girls Basketball (4), Football (3), Girls Tennis (4), Softball (3), Field Hockey (3),

Boys Lacrosse (2), Girls Soccer (2), Girls Ice Hockey (2), Boys Basketball (1), Girls Lacrosse (1), Boys Soccer
1)

Updated March 18, 2024



