SCC vs. SCC in State Championship Games

<u>Year</u>	Sport	Class	Teams/Result
1995	Field Hockey	L	Amity Regional defeated Branford, 1-0
1996	Football	LL	Cheshire defeated Hamden, 16-14
2000	Baseball	LL	Notre Dame defeated Cheshire, 4-0
2001	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 8-0
2001	Softball	L	Daniel Hand defeated Lyman Hall, 4-2
2002	Baseball	L	Lyman Hall defeated East Haven, 5-2
2004	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-1
2004	Boys Ice Hockey	II	North Haven defeated Daniel Hand, 3-1
2005	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 4-1
2005	Football	М	Daniel Hand defeated Hillhouse, 34-0
2006	Softball	LL	Mercy defeated Amity Regional, 4-1
2010	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Hamden defeated Fairfield Prep, 6-5
2010	Baseball	L	Sheehan defeated Notre Dame, 9-4
2010	Boys Lacrosse	L	Cheshire defeated Fairfield Prep, 9-8
2011	Girls Basketball	LL	Career defeated Mercy, 39-37
2011	Boys Ice Hockey	П	Cheshire defeated Guilford, 3-1
2013	Boys Basketball	LL	Hillhouse defeated Fairfield Prep, 52-42
2013	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-2
2013	Girls Soccer	L	Guilford defeated Branford, 2-0
2014	Girls Ice Hockey		Simsbury defeated Guilford, 3-1
2014	Boys Ice Hockey	II	Daniel Hand defeated Amity Regional, 5-4
2014	Football	LL Sma	all Xavier defeated Shelton, 28-27, in OT
2015	Girls Ice Hockey		Simsbury/East Catholic/G/SW co-op 2-2 tie
2015	Girls Tennis	М	Lauralton Hall defeated Guilford, 6-1
2016	Girls Tennis	М	Lauralton Hall defeated Daniel Hand, 5-2
2016	Softball	LL	Cheshire defeated Amity Regional, 5-0
2017	Girls Tennis	М	Daniel Hand defeated Guilford, 5-2
2017	Baseball	L	Foran defeated North Haven, 8-2
2018	Girls Basketball	М	East Haven defeated Career, 49-47
2018	Girls Lacrosse	М	Branford defeated Daniel Hand, 11-8
2018	Field Hockey	М	Guilford defeated Sacred Heart Academy, 3-1
2019	Boys Ice Hockey	III	Lyman Hall defeated Sheehan, 6-2
2019	Girls Basketball	L	Hillhouse defeated Daniel Hand, 39-34
2019	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 5-2
2019	Girls Tennis	М	Daniel Hand defeated Lauralton Hall, 6-1
2019	Field Hockey	М	Guilford defeated Daniel Hand, 3-2
2021	Girls Soccer	М	Mercy/Sacred Heart Academy play to 0-0 tie
2022	Boys Soccer	L	Cheshire defeated Xavier, 3-1
2023	Boys Ice Hockey	I	Fairfield Prep defeated Notre Dame, 3-0
2023	Boys Lacrosse	М	Cheshire defeated Daniel Hand, 18-3
2024	Girls Basketball	LL	Hamden defeated Sacred Heart Academy, 46-40
2024	Boys Ice Hockey	II	Cheshire defeated East Haven co-op, 6-3

42 games in 12 different sports

Ice Hockey (12), Baseball (4), Girls Basketball (4), Football (3), Girls Tennis (4), Softball (3), Field Hockey (3), Boys Lacrosse (2), Girls Soccer (2), Girls Ice Hockey (2), Boys Basketball (1), Girls Lacrosse (1), Boys Soccer (1)

Updated March 18, 2024